

3M

Sharpshooter™ Extra Strength No-Rinse Mark Remover

READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR

DESCRIPTION

- Removes difficult marks and stains from most washable surfaces
- Use on vinyl, porcelain, stainless steel, chrome, ceramic to remove grease, crayon, inks, finger marks and other difficult stains

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Test on painted surfaces prior to use.

1. Apply to surface or spray onto cloth or sponge using a trigger sprayer.
2. Scrub and wipe the surface using a cloth or sponge.
3. No rinse is required.

Note: Floors may be slippery when wet.

DESCRIPCIÓN

- Remueve marcas difíciles y manchas de la mayoría de las superficies lavables
- Utilizable sobre vinilo, porcelana, acero inoxidable, cromo, cerámica para quitar grasa, crayón, tintas, marcas de dey otras manchas difíciles

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Antes de usar, pruébela en superficies pintadas.

1. Aplique sobre la superficie o rocíe sobre un paño o esponja usando un pulverizador de gatillo.
2. Frote y limpie la superficie con un paño o una esponja.
3. No necesita enjuague.

Nota: Los pisos pueden ser resbaladizos cuando están mojados.

Contains: Water (7732-18-5), 2-Butoxyethanol (111-76-2), Ethanolamine (141-43-5), Alcohols, C6-12, Ethoxylated (68439-45-2), Alcohols, C12 14-Secondary, Ethoxylated (84133-50-6).

This is a secondary container label. Packaging and labeling was not prepared at manufacturer. Ensure sterile packaging is used when transferring solution from original packaging. **DANGER! Causes eye, skin, and digestive tract burns. May irritate nose and throat.** PRECAUTIONS: Do not get in eyes, on skin or clothing. Avoid breathing vapors, mist or spray. Use only with adequate ventilation. Do not swallow. Wear eye and face protection. Wear suitable gloves and protective clothing. Wash thoroughly after handling. Close container after each use. **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

FIRST AID INFORMATION: Inhalation: Remove person to fresh air. If you feel unwell, get medical attention. **Skin Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contaminated clothing. Get immediate medical attention. Wash clothing before reuse. **Eye Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contact lenses if easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately get medical attention. **If Swallowed:** Do not induce vomiting. Call physician immediately.

REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 33-6984-0) FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: (651) 737-6501 OR 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Contiene: agua (7732-18-5), 2-butoxiololano (111-76-2), Etanolamina (141-43-5), alcoholes, C6-12, etoxilado (68439-45-2), alcoholes, C12 14-secundario, etoxilado (84133-50-6).

Esta es una etiqueta del envase secundario. El fabricante no preparó el envase y las etiquetas. Asegúrese de usar envases estériles cuando transfiera la solución del envase original.

¡PELIGRO! Causa quemaduras en los ojos, la piel y el tubo digestivo. Puede irritar la nariz y la garganta.

PRECAUCIONES: Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa. Evite respirar vapores, niebla o el producto pulverizado. Utilice el producto únicamente con ventilación adecuada. No ingiera el producto. Use protección para los ojos y la cara. Utilice guantes y ropa de protección adecuados. Lávese bien después de manipular el producto. Cierre el recipiente después de cada uso.

MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

INFORMACIÓN DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Inhalación: Traslade a la persona a un lugar ventilado. Si no se siente bien, busque atención médica. **Contacto con la piel:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese la ropa contaminada. Obtenga atención médica de inmediato. Lave la ropa antes de volver a usarla. **Contacto con los ojos:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto, si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagándose. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente. **Si se ingiere:** No induzca el vómito. Llame a un médico inmediatamente.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS 33-6984-0). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN, EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por: **3M Commercial Solutions Division** St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 Made in U.S.A. with Globally Sourced Materials./Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universals. **3M** and Sharpshooter are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M y Sharpshooter son marcas comerciales de 3M Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá. © 3M 2017. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.

www.3M.com/facility 34-8721-1061-3

3M

Sharpshooter™ Extra Strength No-Rinse Mark Remover

READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR

DESCRIPTION

- Removes difficult marks and stains from most washable surfaces
- Use on vinyl, porcelain, stainless steel, chrome, ceramic to remove grease, crayon, inks, finger marks and other difficult stains

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Test on painted surfaces prior to use.

1. Apply to surface or spray onto cloth or sponge using a trigger sprayer.
2. Scrub and wipe the surface using a cloth or sponge.
3. No rinse is required.

Note: Floors may be slippery when wet.

DESCRIPCIÓN

- Remueve marcas difíciles y manchas de la mayoría de las superficies lavables
- Utilizable sobre vinilo, porcelana, acero inoxidable, cromo, cerámica para quitar grasa, crayón, tintas, marcas de dey otras manchas difíciles

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Antes de usar, pruébela en superficies pintadas.

1. Aplique sobre la superficie o rocíe sobre un paño o esponja usando un pulverizador de gatillo.
2. Frote y limpie la superficie con un paño o una esponja.
3. No necesita enjuague.

Nota: Los pisos pueden ser resbaladizos cuando están mojados.

Contains: Water (7732-18-5), 2-Butoxyethanol (111-76-2), Ethanolamine (141-43-5), Alcohols, C6-12, Ethoxylated (68439-45-2), Alcohols, C12 14-Secondary, Ethoxylated (84133-50-6).

This is a secondary container label. Packaging and labeling was not prepared at manufacturer. Ensure sterile packaging is used when transferring solution from original packaging. **DANGER! Causes eye, skin, and digestive tract burns. May irritate nose and throat.** PRECAUTIONS: Do not get in eyes, on skin or clothing. Avoid breathing vapors, mist or spray. Use only with adequate ventilation. Do not swallow. Wear eye and face protection. Wear suitable gloves and protective clothing. Wash thoroughly after handling. Close container after each use. **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

FIRST AID INFORMATION: Inhalation: Remove person to fresh air. If you feel unwell, get medical attention. **Skin Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contaminated clothing. Get immediate medical attention. Wash clothing before reuse. **Eye Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contact lenses if easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately get medical attention. **If Swallowed:** Do not induce vomiting. Call physician immediately.

REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 33-6984-0) FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: (651) 737-6501 OR 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Contiene: agua (7732-18-5), 2-butoxiololano (111-76-2), Etanolamina (141-43-5), alcoholes, C6-12, etoxilado (68439-45-2), alcoholes, C12 14-secundario, etoxilado (84133-50-6).

Esta es una etiqueta del envase secundario. El fabricante no preparó el envase y las etiquetas. Asegúrese de usar envases estériles cuando transfiera la solución del envase original.

¡PELIGRO! Causa quemaduras en los ojos, la piel y el tubo digestivo. Puede irritar la nariz y la garganta.

PRECAUCIONES: Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa. Evite respirar vapores, niebla o el producto pulverizado. Utilice el producto únicamente con ventilación adecuada. No ingiera el producto. Use protección para los ojos y la cara. Utilice guantes y ropa de protección adecuados. Lávese bien después de manipular el producto. Cierre el recipiente después de cada uso.

MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

INFORMACIÓN DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Inhalación: Traslade a la persona a un lugar ventilado. Si no se siente bien, busque atención médica. **Contacto con la piel:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese la ropa contaminada. Obtenga atención médica de inmediato. Lave la ropa antes de volver a usarla. **Contacto con los ojos:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto, si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagándose. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente. **Si se ingiere:** No induzca el vómito. Llame a un médico inmediatamente.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS 33-6984-0). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN, EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por: **3M Commercial Solutions Division** St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 Made in U.S.A. with Globally Sourced Materials./Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universals. **3M** and Sharpshooter are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M y Sharpshooter son marcas comerciales de 3M Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá. © 3M 2017. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.

www.3M.com/facility 34-8721-1061-3

3M

Sharpshooter™ Extra Strength No-Rinse Mark Remover

READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR

DESCRIPTION

- Removes difficult marks and stains from most washable surfaces
- Use on vinyl, porcelain, stainless steel, chrome, ceramic to remove grease, crayon, inks, finger marks and other difficult stains

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Test on painted surfaces prior to use.

1. Apply to surface or spray onto cloth or sponge using a trigger sprayer.
2. Scrub and wipe the surface using a cloth or sponge.
3. No rinse is required.

Note: Floors may be slippery when wet.

DESCRIPCIÓN

- Remueve marcas difíciles y manchas de la mayoría de las superficies lavables
- Utilizable sobre vinilo, porcelana, acero inoxidable, cromo, cerámica para quitar grasa, crayón, tintas, marcas de dey otras manchas difíciles

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Antes de usar, pruébela en superficies pintadas.

1. Aplique sobre la superficie o rocíe sobre un paño o esponja usando un pulverizador de gatillo.
2. Frote y limpie la superficie con un paño o una esponja.
3. No necesita enjuague.

Nota: Los pisos pueden ser resbaladizos cuando están mojados.

Contains: Water (7732-18-5), 2-Butoxyethanol (111-76-2), Ethanolamine (141-43-5), Alcohols, C6-12, Ethoxylated (68439-45-2), Alcohols, C12 14-Secondary, Ethoxylated (84133-50-6).

This is a secondary container label. Packaging and labeling was not prepared at manufacturer. Ensure sterile packaging is used when transferring solution from original packaging. **DANGER! Causes eye, skin, and digestive tract burns. May irritate nose and throat.** PRECAUTIONS: Do not get in eyes, on skin or clothing. Avoid breathing vapors, mist or spray. Use only with adequate ventilation. Do not swallow. Wear eye and face protection. Wear suitable gloves and protective clothing. Wash thoroughly after handling. Close container after each use. **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

FIRST AID INFORMATION: Inhalation: Remove person to fresh air. If you feel unwell, get medical attention. **Skin Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contaminated clothing. Get immediate medical attention. Wash clothing before reuse. **Eye Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contact lenses if easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately get medical attention. **If Swallowed:** Do not induce vomiting. Call physician immediately.

REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 33-6984-0) FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: (651) 737-6501 OR 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Contiene: agua (7732-18-5), 2-butoxiololano (111-76-2), Etanolamina (141-43-5), alcoholes, C6-12, etoxilado (68439-45-2), alcoholes, C12 14-secundario, etoxilado (84133-50-6).

Esta es una etiqueta del envase secundario. El fabricante no preparó el envase y las etiquetas. Asegúrese de usar envases estériles cuando transfiera la solución del envase original.

¡PELIGRO! Causa quemaduras en los ojos, la piel y el tubo digestivo. Puede irritar la nariz y la garganta.

PRECAUCIONES: Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa. Evite respirar vapores, niebla o el producto pulverizado. Utilice el producto únicamente con ventilación adecuada. No ingiera el producto. Use protección para los ojos y la cara. Utilice guantes y ropa de protección adecuados. Lávese bien después de manipular el producto. Cierre el recipiente después de cada uso.

MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

INFORMACIÓN DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Inhalación: Traslade a la persona a un lugar ventilado. Si no se siente bien, busque atención médica. **Contacto con la piel:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese la ropa contaminada. Obtenga atención médica de inmediato. Lave la ropa antes de volver a usarla. **Contacto con los ojos:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto, si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagándose. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente. **Si se ingiere:** No induzca el vómito. Llame a un médico inmediatamente.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS 33-6984-0). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN, EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por: **3M Commercial Solutions Division** St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 Made in U.S.A. with Globally Sourced Materials./Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universals. **3M** and Sharpshooter are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M y Sharpshooter son marcas comerciales de 3M Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá. © 3M 2017. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.

www.3M.com/facility 34-8721-1061-3

3M

Sharpshooter™ Extra Strength No-Rinse Mark Remover

READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR

DESCRIPTION

- Removes difficult marks and stains from most washable surfaces
- Use on vinyl, porcelain, stainless steel, chrome, ceramic to remove grease, crayon, inks, finger marks and other difficult stains

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Test on painted surfaces prior to use.

1. Apply to surface or spray onto cloth or sponge using a trigger sprayer.
2. Scrub and wipe the surface using a cloth or sponge.
3. No rinse is required.

Note: Floors may be slippery when wet.

DESCRIPCIÓN

- Remueve marcas difíciles y manchas de la mayoría de las superficies lavables
- Utilizable sobre vinilo, porcelana, acero inoxidable, cromo, cerámica para quitar grasa, crayón, tintas, marcas de dey otras manchas difíciles

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Antes de usar, pruébela en superficies pintadas.

1. Aplique sobre la superficie o rocíe sobre un paño o esponja usando un pulverizador de gatillo.
2. Frote y limpie la superficie con un paño o una esponja.
3. No necesita enjuague.

Nota: Los pisos pueden ser resbaladizos cuando están mojados.

Contains: Water (7732-18-5), 2-Butoxyethanol (111-76-2), Ethanolamine (141-43-5), Alcohols, C6-12, Ethoxylated (68439-45-2), Alcohols, C12 14-Secondary, Ethoxylated (84133-50-6).

This is a secondary container label. Packaging and labeling was not prepared at manufacturer. Ensure sterile packaging is used when transferring solution from original packaging. **DANGER! Causes eye, skin, and digestive tract burns. May irritate nose and throat.** PRECAUTIONS: Do not get in eyes, on skin or clothing. Avoid breathing vapors, mist or spray. Use only with adequate ventilation. Do not swallow. Wear eye and face protection. Wear suitable gloves and protective clothing. Wash thoroughly after handling. Close container after each use. **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

FIRST AID INFORMATION: Inhalation: Remove person to fresh air. If you feel unwell, get medical attention. **Skin Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contaminated clothing. Get immediate medical attention. Wash clothing before reuse. **Eye Contact:** Immediately flush with large amounts of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove contact lenses if easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately get medical attention. **If Swallowed:** Do not induce vomiting. Call physician immediately.

REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 33-6984-0) FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: (651) 737-6501 OR 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Contiene: agua (7732-18-5), 2-butoxiololano (111-76-2), Etanolamina (141-43-5), alcoholes, C6-12, etoxilado (68439-45-2), alcoholes, C12 14-secundario, etoxilado (84133-50-6).

Esta es una etiqueta del envase secundario. El fabricante no preparó el envase y las etiquetas. Asegúrese de usar envases estériles cuando transfiera la solución del envase original.

¡PELIGRO! Causa quemaduras en los ojos, la piel y el tubo digestivo. Puede irritar la nariz y la garganta.

PRECAUCIONES: Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa. Evite respirar vapores, niebla o el producto pulverizado. Utilice el producto únicamente con ventilación adecuada. No ingiera el producto. Use protección para los ojos y la cara. Utilice guantes y ropa de protección adecuados. Lávese bien después de manipular el producto. Cierre el recipiente después de cada uso.

MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

INFORMACIÓN DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Inhalación: Traslade a la persona a un lugar ventilado. Si no se siente bien, busque atención médica. **Contacto con la piel:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese la ropa contaminada. Obtenga atención médica de inmediato. Lave la ropa antes de volver a usarla. **Contacto con los ojos:** Lave inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Quítese los lentes de contacto, si es fácil hacerlo. Continúe enjuagándose. Obtenga atención médica inmediatamente. **Si se ingiere:** No induzca el vómito. Llame a un médico inmediatamente.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS 33-6984-0). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN, EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por: **3M Commercial Solutions Division** St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 Made in U.S.A. with Globally Sourced Materials./Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universals. **3M** and Sharpshooter are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M y Sharpshooter son marcas comerciales de 3M Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá. © 3M 2017. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.

www.3M.com/facility 34-8721-1061-3